BY ALDS. WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, PRATT, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA

Resolution recognizing Josh Scibek for his dedicated service to Nash Park.

WHEREAS,

JOSH SCIBEK

is respected and regarded as a model citizen and community member for his longstanding and continuous service to Nash Park; and

WHEREAS, Josh Scibek is a longtime resident of the Nash Park neighborhood, and has been dedicated to ensuring the safety and cleanliness of Nash Park and the surrounding area; and

WHEREAS, Josh Scibek routinely takes it upon himself to clean Nash Park and the neighborhood streets of garbage, refuse, and litter as a result of his love and commitment to the quality of life in his neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, Josh Scibek is known to other residents of the Nash Park area as a friendly, dedicated, and diligent person whose presence brightens the neighborhood and the lives of its residents; and

WHEREAS, Josh Scibek is a role model for all Milwaukee citizens who chooses to serve Nash Park and its surrounding residents not for a reward or recognition but out of genuine care and concern for his neighbors and his community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith thanks and extends its appreciation on behalf of the community to Josh Scibek for his dedicated service to Nash Park and recognizes his commitment to the quality of his neighborhood; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to Josh Scibek.

Introduced by Common Council members Lamont Westmoreland, Larresa Taylor, Russell W. Stamper, II, Khalif J. Rainey, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Andrea M. Pratt, Mark Chambers, Jr., Jonathan Brostoff, Robert J. Bauman and JoCasta Zamarripa and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 1, 2023.